
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Madison 00:12:41.29 67

2 Ashland 00:12:50.68 90

3 Shelby 00:13:03.43 111

4 Northmor 00:13:20.96 128

5 Lexington 00:13:30.54 151

6 Green 00:13:37.08 153

7 Fredericktown 00:13:34.74 155

8 Lucas 00:13:35.66 159

9 New London 00:13:50.27 175

10 Ontario 00:14:21.15 232

11 Sandusky C.C. 00:14:48.15 271

12 Sailorway 00:15:42.14 284

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Upper Sandusky 00:13:53.87 4

St. Peter's 00:14:26.61 3

Marion Grant 00:15:38.72 3

Pleasant 00:12:53.51 2

Clear Fork 00:13:41.90 2
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Madison 00:12:41.29 8 67

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 633 Easton Mazak 00:11:54.42 3

2 6 635 Hunter Phelps 00:12:04.37 4

3 19 636 Wyatt Rivers 00:12:59.07 16

4 20 631 Gavin Cates 00:13:02.15 17

5 31 632 Justin Gibson 00:13:26.45 27

6 65 637 Damien Stapleton 00:14:29.79 (51)

7 116 638 C.j Steffey 00:18:52.39 (81)

2 Ashland 00:12:50.68 13 90

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 573 Andre Harrison 00:11:52.84 2

2 7 581 Lukah Will 00:12:06.17 5

3 10 580 Luke Wash 00:12:31.14 8

4 43 569 Wyatt Bechtol 00:13:50.48 37

5 44 571 Tyler Dodson 00:13:52.77 38

6 45 572 Logan Fulk 00:13:53.76 (39)

7 48 570 Joshua Bonfiglio 00:13:54.95 (42)

3 Shelby 00:13:03.43 8 111

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 673 Luke Dininger 00:11:45.47 1

2 12 679 Luke Lesseuer 00:12:36.14 9

3 15 680 Marshall Moore 00:12:39.06 12

4 46 677 Paxton Gibson 00:13:53.76 40

5 62 683 Joseph Weiss 00:14:22.69 49

6 76 682 Carson Perkins 00:15:04.30 (61)

7 92 681 Blake Munits 00:15:49.55 (70)

4 Northmor 00:13:20.96 7 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 653 Connor Radojcsics 00:12:43.12 13

2 23 649 Ryan Lehman 00:13:07.58 20

3 27 652 Rory Porter 00:13:15.63 23

4 30 648 Bryce Cooper 00:13:26.01 26

5 55 647 Jed Adams 00:14:12.45 46

6 68 651 Owen Philpot 00:14:42.04 (53)

7 84 650 Tyler Parsons 00:15:30.72 (65)

5 Lexington 00:13:30.54 16 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 608 Noah Caldwell 00:13:12.05 22
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2 29 611 Jesse Domka 00:13:18.80 25

3 33 623 Seth Reed 00:13:31.62 29

4 36 618 Grant Mentzer 00:13:33.55 32

5 50 615 Peyton Hoskins 00:13:56.69 43

6 51 617 Garrett McCoy 00:14:01.12 (44)

7 52 609 Aaron Callicoat 00:14:03.17 (45)

6 Green 00:13:37.08 9 153

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 600 Aiden Erb 00:12:53.55 15

2 21 602 Luke Oberlin 00:13:03.53 18

3 24 598 Elijah Amstutz 00:13:10.86 21

4 41 606 Dawson Young 00:13:48.97 36

5 78 603 Gavin Pannell 00:15:08.51 63

6 97 599 Maddox Cool 00:16:14.38 (74)

7 99 601 Thadd Martin 00:16:25.40 (76)

7 Fredericktown 00:13:34.74 10 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 593 Zane Stricker 00:12:36.75 10

2 22 585 Brandon Cobb 00:13:06.23 19

3 35 587 Owen Krabill 00:13:33.37 31

4 47 586 Peyton Hogg 00:13:54.46 41

5 69 591 Kaleb Randall 00:14:42.88 54

6 87 592 Braden Sapp 00:15:44.26 (67)

7 88 588 Konner Manley 00:15:44.43 (68)

8 Lucas 00:13:35.66 6 159

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 629 Nicholas Pfeiffer 00:12:20.24 6

2 14 628 Nathan Pfeiffer 00:12:38.06 11

3 38 625 Braden Boyer 00:13:39.73 33

4 63 626 Miles Brown 00:14:25.74 50

5 74 630 Kalem Warner 00:14:54.51 59

6 86 627 Zach Krupa 00:15:40.56 (66)

9 New London 00:13:50.27 7 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 646 Ethan Rivera 00:12:52.07 14

2 32 644 Coleton Knott 00:13:31.37 28

3 39 642 Wyatt Harrison 00:13:44.03 34

4 40 645 Jalen Randleman 00:13:44.90 35

5 81 640 Mason Cowie 00:15:18.99 64

6 96 643 Carson Keller 00:16:14.17 (73)

7 104 641 Ethan Geist 00:16:58.42 (77)

10 Ontario 00:14:21.15 9 232
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Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 657 Miles Meisse 00:12:30.29 7

2 66 660 Alex Rose 00:14:38.73 52

3 70 662 Canaan Wentz 00:14:42.96 55

4 73 654 Michael Barnhill 00:14:49.66 58

5 75 655 Moe Bolen 00:15:04.13 60

6 90 656 Grayson Ginn 00:15:46.39 (69)

7 93 659 Nick Pohlabel 00:15:55.07 (71)

11 Sandusky C.C. 00:14:48.15 8 271

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 687 David Grant 00:13:16.73 24

2 71 684 Judson Dix 00:14:45.58 56

3 72 686 Brady Finneran 00:14:48.27 57

4 77 685 Joey Faber 00:15:05.97 62

5 94 689 Benny Leech 00:16:04.20 72

6 98 688 Boston Kennedy 00:16:16.82 (75)

7 105 690 Ben Millis 00:16:58.42 (78)

12 Sailorway 00:15:42.14 5 284

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 672 Aiden Miller 00:13:32.45 30

2 60 670 Blake Hoffman 00:14:17.99 47

3 61 666 Patrick Anders 00:14:18.38 48

4 110 669 Matthew Hershberger 00:17:47.55 79

5 115 671 William Lengyl 00:18:34.34 80
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 664 Ben Dunham 8th 00:11:33.82 Pleasant

2 1 673 Luke Dininger 8th 00:11:45.47 Shelby

3 2 573 Andre Harrison 7th 00:11:52.84 Ashland

4 3 633 Easton Mazak 8th 00:11:54.42 Madison

5 0 695 Landon Field 8th 00:11:55.03 Upper Sandusky

6 4 635 Hunter Phelps 8th 00:12:04.37 Madison

7 5 581 Lukah Will 8th 00:12:06.17 Ashland

8 6 629 Nicholas Pfeiffer 8th 00:12:20.24 Lucas

9 7 657 Miles Meisse 8th 00:12:30.29 Ontario

10 8 580 Luke Wash 8th 00:12:31.14 Ashland

11 0 698 Ashton Vent 8th 00:12:33.42 Upper Sandusky

12 9 679 Luke Lesseuer 7th 00:12:36.14 Shelby

13 10 593 Zane Stricker 8th 00:12:36.75 Fredericktown

14 11 628 Nathan Pfeiffer 8th 00:12:38.06 Lucas

15 12 680 Marshall Moore 7th 00:12:39.06 Shelby

16 13 653 Connor Radojcsics 8th 00:12:43.12 Northmor

17 14 646 Ethan Rivera 8th 00:12:52.07 New London

18 15 600 Aiden Erb 7th 00:12:53.55 Green

19 16 636 Wyatt Rivers 8th 00:12:59.07 Madison

20 17 631 Gavin Cates 8th 00:13:02.15 Madison

21 18 602 Luke Oberlin 7th 00:13:03.53 Green

22 19 585 Brandon Cobb 7th 00:13:06.23 Fredericktown

23 20 649 Ryan Lehman 7th 00:13:07.58 Northmor

24 21 598 Elijah Amstutz 7th 00:13:10.86 Green

25 22 608 Noah Caldwell 8th 00:13:12.05 Lexington

26 0 692 Peyton Bodnar 8th 00:13:14.98 St. Peter's

27 23 652 Rory Porter 7th 00:13:15.63 Northmor

28 24 687 David Grant 8th 00:13:16.73 Sandusky C.C.

29 25 611 Jesse Domka 8th 00:13:18.80 Lexington

30 26 648 Bryce Cooper 7th 00:13:26.01 Northmor

31 27 632 Justin Gibson 7th 00:13:26.45 Madison

32 28 644 Coleton Knott 7th 00:13:31.37 New London

33 29 623 Seth Reed 7th 00:13:31.62 Lexington

34 30 672 Aiden Miller 8th 00:13:32.45 Sailorway

35 31 587 Owen Krabill 8th 00:13:33.37 Fredericktown
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36 32 618 Grant Mentzer 7th 00:13:33.55 Lexington

37 0 584 Ben Wallis 8th 00:13:33.77 Clear Fork

38 33 625 Braden Boyer 8th 00:13:39.73 Lucas

39 34 642 Wyatt Harrison 8th 00:13:44.03 New London

40 35 645 Jalen Randleman 7th 00:13:44.90 New London

41 36 606 Dawson Young 7th 00:13:48.97 Green

42 0 582 Cooper Conkling 8th 00:13:50.03 Clear Fork

43 37 569 Wyatt Bechtol 7th 00:13:50.48 Ashland

44 38 571 Tyler Dodson 7th 00:13:52.77 Ashland

45 (39) 572 Logan Fulk 7th 00:13:53.76 Ashland

46 40 677 Paxton Gibson 7th 00:13:53.76 Shelby

47 41 586 Peyton Hogg 8th 00:13:54.46 Fredericktown

48 (42) 570 Joshua Bonfiglio 7th 00:13:54.95 Ashland

49 0 693 Charlie Cummins 7th 00:13:54.95 St. Peter's

50 43 615 Peyton Hoskins 7th 00:13:56.69 Lexington

51 (44) 617 Garrett McCoy 8th 00:14:01.12 Lexington

52 (45) 609 Aaron Callicoat 7th 00:14:03.17 Lexington

53 0 613 Lucas Goulet 7th 00:14:03.58 Lexington

54 0 576 Fent Noah 7th 00:14:11.81 Ashland

55 46 647 Jed Adams 8th 00:14:12.45 Northmor

56 0 665 Nick Swartz 7th 00:14:13.19 Pleasant

57 0 610 Terrance Corbin 7th 00:14:13.39 Lexington

58 0 574 William Hovey 7th 00:14:14.05 Ashland

59 0 612 Noah Eckstein 7th 00:14:14.60 Lexington

60 47 670 Blake Hoffman 8th 00:14:17.99 Sailorway

61 48 666 Patrick Anders 8th 00:14:18.38 Sailorway

62 49 683 Joseph Weiss 7th 00:14:22.69 Shelby

63 50 626 Miles Brown 8th 00:14:25.74 Lucas

64 0 597 Ryan Newsome 8th 00:14:29.79 Marion Grant

65 (51) 637 Damien Stapleton 7th 00:14:29.79 Madison

66 52 660 Alex Rose 8th 00:14:38.73 Ontario

67 0 624 Finley Schurig 7th 00:14:40.83 Lexington

68 (53) 651 Owen Philpot 8th 00:14:42.04 Northmor

69 54 591 Kaleb Randall 7th 00:14:42.88 Fredericktown

70 55 662 Canaan Wentz 7th 00:14:42.96 Ontario

71 56 684 Judson Dix 7th 00:14:45.58 Sandusky C.C.

72 57 686 Brady Finneran 7th 00:14:48.27 Sandusky C.C.
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73 58 654 Michael Barnhill 7th 00:14:49.66 Ontario

74 59 630 Kalem Warner 7th 00:14:54.51 Lucas

75 60 655 Moe Bolen 7th 00:15:04.13 Ontario

76 (61) 682 Carson Perkins 7th 00:15:04.30 Shelby

77 62 685 Joey Faber 7th 00:15:05.97 Sandusky C.C.

78 63 603 Gavin Pannell 8th 00:15:08.51 Green

79 0 620 David Newdome 8th 00:15:09.47 Lexington

80 0 622 Thomas Pitou 7th 00:15:11.14 Lexington

81 64 640 Mason Cowie 7th 00:15:18.99 New London

82 0 699 Ben Voorheis 7th 00:15:18.99 Upper Sandusky

83 0 596 Carter Jones 8th 00:15:19.22 Marion Grant

84 (65) 650 Tyler Parsons 8th 00:15:30.72 Northmor

85 0 621 Elijah Newland 7th 00:15:36.13 Lexington

86 (66) 627 Zach Krupa 7th 00:15:40.56 Lucas

87 (67) 592 Braden Sapp 8th 00:15:44.26 Fredericktown

88 (68) 588 Konner Manley 7th 00:15:44.43 Fredericktown

89 0 589 Angelo Milicia 7th 00:15:45.29 Fredericktown

90 (69) 656 Grayson Ginn 7th 00:15:46.39 Ontario

91 0 696 Jacob Pever 8th 00:15:48.04 Upper Sandusky

92 (70) 681 Blake Munits 8th 00:15:49.55 Shelby

93 (71) 659 Nick Pohlabel 7th 00:15:55.07 Ontario

94 72 689 Benny Leech 7th 00:16:04.20 Sandusky C.C.

95 0 694 Russ Henrich 8th 00:16:09.92 St. Peter's

96 (73) 643 Carson Keller 8th 00:16:14.17 New London

97 (74) 599 Maddox Cool 7th 00:16:14.38 Green

98 (75) 688 Boston Kennedy 8th 00:16:16.82 Sandusky C.C.

99 (76) 601 Thadd Martin 8th 00:16:25.40 Green

100 0 579 Simon Vance 7th 00:16:34.03 Ashland

101 0 578 Jacob Shea 7th 00:16:46.82 Ashland

102 0 614 Wesley Holtz 7th 00:16:51.22 Lexington

103 0 605 Kasey Weinman 8th 00:16:52.45 Green

104 (77) 641 Ethan Geist 7th 00:16:58.42 New London

105 (78) 690 Ben Millis 7th 00:16:58.42 Sandusky C.C.

106 0 595 Kyson Bailey 7th 00:17:07.14 Marion Grant

107 0 575 Aaron Lemon 8th 00:17:25.49 Ashland

108 0 594 Tristen Werner 8th 00:17:27.95 Fredericktown

109 0 590 Lucas Phillips 7th 00:17:29.66 Fredericktown
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110 79 669 Matthew Hershberger 8th 00:17:47.55 Sailorway

111 0 619 Robert Miller 7th 00:17:50.24 Lexington

112 0 661 Jonah So 7th 00:18:00.83 Ontario

113 0 691 Dante Torres 7th 00:18:04.06 Sandusky C.C.

114 0 658 Brandon Paxton 7th 00:18:06.16 Ontario

115 80 671 William Lengyl 7th 00:18:34.34 Sailorway

116 (81) 638 C.j Steffey 7th 00:18:52.39 Madison

117 0 604 Jack Weigman 7th 00:19:14.40 Green

118 0 676 Damon Frary 8th 00:19:27.98 Shelby

119 0 634 Grady McElvain 7th 00:20:27.64 Madison

120 0 577 Jackson Sabourin 8th 00:22:16.82 Ashland
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